I choose that amount as while the parties both based their 

calculations on two full hearing days, my record of start and finish times would 

indicate something closer to a day and a half. 

Conclusion 

[13] The applicant, Mr Fifita, is to pay the respondent, Dunedin Casinos Limited, 

the sum of $5,250 (five thousand, two hundred and fifty dollars) as a contribution 

toward the Casinos costs. 

Mike Loftus 

Member of the Employment Relations Authority